

Vishal Thakur @ Goldi and another Vs. State of
H.P. a/w connected matter

Cr. Revision Nos. 86 and 83 of 2015

Cr. Revision No. 86 of 2015

1.8.2025

Present: Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

At the request of learned counsel for the
petitioner, list the matter after four weeks.

Cr. Revision No. 83 of 2015

Mr. Lovneesh Kanwar, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Tek Chand, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Jitender Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondent-State.

It has been stated that the original counsel has
been designated as Senior Advocate.

Let fresh Power of Attorney be filed on behalf of
the petitioner within four weeks and thereafter the matter
be listed along with connected case.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

1st August, 2025
(Chander)