

**Vishal Thakur @ Goldi and another vs. State of H.P. a/w
connected matter**

Cr. Revision No.83 and 86 of 2015

30.12.2025 Present: Mr. Tek Chand and Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocates, for
the respective petitioners.

Mr. Ajit Sharma, Dy. Advocate General, for the
respondent-State.

Office report indicates that surety of petitioner No.1
has expired.

Let fresh surety be furnished before the trial Court
within four weeks.

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

December 30, 2025
(vt)